(1) Any person who is in accord with the principles, policies, and 
objectives of the organization and who agrees to adhere to the same, may 
become a Life Member of this organization with the consent of the Board 
of Directors and by paying the Life membership fee of three hundred- 
twenty five dollars ($325.00). 

(2) Such members shall be accorded all rights and privileges of 
membership except that only those who also are qualified as Regular 
members shall be eligible to vote or hold elective office. 

ARTICLE V 

CHAPTER FORMATION AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS